BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

M.A. No. 241/2014 & M.A. No. 216/2014 In Original Application No. 58 of 2013

Sonya Ghosh Vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi &Ors.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.D. SALVI, JUDICIAL MEMBER HON'BLE MR. DR. G.K. PANDEY, EXPERT MEMBER HON'BLE PROF. A.R. YOUSUF, EXPERT MEMBER

Present: Applicant: Mr. B.K Sood, Mr Manik Sood, Mr. Gaurav and Mr.

Manarjit Singh, Advocates

Respondent Nos.1 &2: Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Adv. with MR. A.K. Shukla,

Chief Conservator of Forests

Respondent Nos. 4, 5&5: Mr. Vivke K. Tondon, Advocate and SI Amir

Choudhary, PS Fatehpur

Mr. Vikas Malhotra and Mr. M.P. Sahay, Advs. For

MOEF

MoEF		
Date and Remarks	Orders of the Tribunal	
Item Nos. 2 & 3 May 2, 2014	M.A. No. 241 of 2014	
MATI	We have heard the Learned Counsel appearing for the parties, namely in M.A No 241 of 2014. This is an Application for impleadment filed by the Applicants stating that they are proper parties to the proceeding as their property is sought to be covered	
	under the sanctuary area of village Asola. Consequently, M.A. No. 241 of 2014 is allowed, Subject to just exception. The Applicants are ordered to be impleaded as the party Respondents to the main Application. M.A. No. 241 of 2014 stands disposed of	
	<u>M. A. 242 of 2014</u>	
	Issue Notice to the non-Applicants. Learned Counsel appearing for the non-Applicants	
	accept Notice.	
	Let Reply to this Application be filed before the next	
	date of hearing. Learned Counsel appearing for the Official -	

Respondents has placed on record a copy of the Order

dated 1st May, 2014 which has been passed by the

concerned Authority after hearing the Applicant.

The Order affirms that the property in question falls within the sanctuary area of village Asola. However, Applications filed by the Applicants for demarcation to the Deputy Commissioner South for disposal have also been forwarded.

The principal dispute in relation to the Order is that the process of removal of unauthorised structures can continue.

Copy of this Order has been furnished to the Applicants.

The Applicants are at liberty to challenge the said Order, if they so desire in accordance with law.

In the mean while, we would direct the Respondents to consider and deal with the Application for demarcation filed by the Applicants and report to the Tribunal on 5th May, 2014.

List this case on 05th May, 2014.

M.A. No. 216/2014

List this case on 5th May, 2014.

(Swatanter K <mark>u</mark> mar)	,СР
(U.D. Salvi)	s ,JM
(Dr. G.K. Pandey)	,EM
(Prof. A.R. Yousuf)	,EM